

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-<u>748</u>

To : Chiefs, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All others concerned

Subject : NEW OFFICE ADDRESS OF COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REGION XI

Date : August 2, 2023

Attached are Regional Memorandum AD-2023-154 dated July 31, 2023 and copy of the electronic mail from Cooperative Development Authority, Region XI Extension Office, informing the field of its new office address at SPMC Compound, Friendship Road, Dumanlas, Buhangin, Davao City.

Furthermore, all communications shall be addressed to Glenn S. Garcia, MGM, Regional Director, Cooperative Development Authority, Region XI.

For information and immediate dissemination of this Memorandum are desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

and of orpo CHERRIE ANNE B. BOHOL

Education Program Supervisor Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated.

SGOD/rom

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City **RECORDS SECTION** DATE: TIME BY:



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM AD-2023-154

To : Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

Subject: NEW OFFICE ADDRESS OF COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REGION XI

Date : July 31, 2023

Herewith is a letter dated July 11, 2023 from the Cooperative Development Authority, Region XI Extension Office, informing all the concerned in DepEd Davao Region of its new office address at SPMC Compound, Friendship Road, Dumanlas, Buhangin, Davao City.

Further, all communications shall be addressed to Glenn S. Garcia, MGM, Regional Director, Cooperative Development Authority, Region XI.

Widest dissemination of this information is desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA3/PS/ljtj

.01,2023 222

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

7/31/2023 N B. MADRAZO, MD Chief, PPRD Officer-In-Charge

d Schools Division of Digos Cy. RECOUDES SECTION

0 2 AUG



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



DepEd XI Davao Region <region11@deped.gov.ph>

CDA XI Updated Contact Details 1 message

Region XI Extension Office CDA <r11@cda.gov.ph>

Tue, Jul 11, 2023 at 3:55 PM

TO: ALL

Please be informed that CDA Region XI has transferred to its new office building, effective July 3, 2023. Hence, below is the updated Contact details:

Agency:	Cooperative Development Authority Region XI
Head of Office:	Glenn S. Garcia, MGM Regional Director
Office Address:	SPMC Compound, Friendship Road,Dumanlas, Buhangin, Davao City
Email Address:	r11@cda.gpov.ph
Tel. no.	(082) 317-1520 / (082) 234-3488

Everyone is hereby advised to direct all communication to the above contact information.

For your guidance. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Cooperative Development Authority

Region XI Extension Office 2F G.B. Cam Building, T. Monteverde Avenue Brgy. 27-C, Davao City, 8000 Contact Number: (082) 317-1520(Telefax) / (082) 237-3488